THE MEDICAL BOARD (SPECIALIST REGISTRATION) REGULATIONS, 2014

Arrangement of Regulations

Regulation

- 1. Citation
- 2. Interpretation
- 3. Requirements to register as a Medical Specialist
- 4. Registration on the Medical Specialist Register
- 5. Transitional

Legal Notice No. 395

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

The Medical Board Act, Chap. 29:50

REGULATIONS

Made by the Council of the Medical Board of Trinidad and Tobago subject to the approval of the Board and the Minister under section 20(1)(k) and (2) of the Medical Board Act

THE MEDICAL BOARD (SPECIALIST REGISTRATION) REGULATIONS, 2014

- 1. These Regulations may be cited as the Medical Board (Specialist Citation Registration) Regulations, 2014.
- 2. In these Regulations, "Medical Specialist Register" means the Interpretation Specialist Register provided under section 10A of the Act.

 Chap. 29:50
- 3. Any person applying for registration as a specialist in the Requirements Medical Specialist Register shall, in addition to the information required to register as a Medical under section 16 and in accordance with paragraph (c) of that section, Specialist furnish to the Secretary-Treasurer—
 - (a) satisfactory evidence of specialist postgraduate qualifications;
 - (b) evidence that he holds full registration with the Board; and
 - (c) an updated certificate of good standing.
- 4. Any person who satisfies the requirements of the Act and Registration regulation 3, shall be entitled to be registered as a specialist in the Medical Specialist Register.

 Specialist Register
- 5. Notwithstanding the provisions of regulation 3, a person who at Transitional the date of the coming into force of these Regulations, was in possession of specialist postgraduate qualifications and was registered as a specialist in the Medical Specialist Register, shall be entitled to be registered as a specialist in the Medical Specialist Register under these

Regulations without making application therefor and shall be so registered.

Dated this 5th day of December, 2014.

S. RAMSEWAK President of the Council of the Medical Board of Trinidad and Tobago

Approved by the Medical Board, this 5th day of December, 2014.

S. RAMSEWAK President of the Council of the Medical Board of Trinidad and Tobago

Approved by the Minister this 5th day of December, 2014.

F. KHAN Minister of Health